VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: North Avenue Pressure Adjusting Station
PROJECT NO.: WA 20 09
LOCATION: West Road {north of North Avenue) CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR: Burke LLC 06/27/24
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: 8" Flow Meter, 8" Butterfly Actuator & Dehumidifer Credit
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: {Construction Contract) [1] $2,770,685.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([11+[2]) [3] $2,770,685.00
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $27,966.00
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $2,798,651.00
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $27,966.00
TIME EXTENSION (Design/Build Contract: Nov 1, 2021 to Oct 15, 2023) 99 calendar days
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) 713 calendar days
BUDGET ESTIMATE (Construction Contract) $1,500,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (Construction Contract) $2,444,255.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

EM SCM 06/ 2 7 / 24 Approved By:

Project Manager Date Director of Finance Date
% 4 é&(@ 06/28/24
Approved By:
Contractor Date (<310K or 25%) Village Manager Date
Approved BM /
Village Engineer Date (>$10K or 25%) /Vmage President ¢ — Date

(’/ ‘Afﬁ u( Attest: Wﬁ r "6{""%
Direﬁf Public Works Date Villagg:lerk 4

Assistant Director of Finance Date

Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby
extended to incorporate this Change Order




North Avenue Pressure Adjusting Station

Date: 6/27/2024
Change Order #: 2
PROJECT NO.: WA 2009
# Item c:a':::“ Unit Unit Price g_;:_ir;;; Difference Amount Description
1 8" OMNI T2 WATER METER 1] L.SUM $12,880.00 1.0 1.0 $12,880.00 Addg‘d per PlElpil‘\g Diyisicz_ral Re“qlasft
2 AUMA ACTUATOR o L.SUM $18,036.00 1.0 1.0 $18,036.00 Added per Pumping Division Request
3 HI-E DRY 120 Dehumidifer 1 L.SUM $2,950.00 0.0 (1.0 ($2,950.00) Credit

$27,966.00




